PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3338417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEBCOM LIMITED	
Street Address:	20 NAXOU STREET	
City:	1070 NICOSIA	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7680404
Patent Number:	7907840
Patent Number:	8059090
Patent Number:	7945866
Patent Number:	8213586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 241-1517

Email:stoninato@giplg.comCorrespondent Name:SAMUEL LEO TONINATOAddress Line 1:233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 92ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL LEO TONINATO	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel Leo Toninato/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=DQ - Sony - Acquired Patents - Assignment of Patent Rights - Executed#page1.tif source=DQ - Sony - Acquired Patents - Assignment of Patent Rights - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503291799 REEL: 035559 FRAME: 0609

ATTACHMENT B-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, hereby:

sells, assigns, and transfers to Jebcom Limited, company number HE 142311, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Cyprus and having its principal office and principal place of business at 20 Naxou Street, 1070 Nicosia, Cyprus ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest (including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past infringement) in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the patents listed in Attachment A subject to existing encumbrances; in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that claim priority to the patents listed in Attachment A; in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries that claim priority to the patents listed in Attachment A; and

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; and generally assist said Assignee in vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all putents on said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

_	Sony Mobile Communications AB
	Br. Janus Filling
	Name: Thomas Herberto Title: Vire President IPR
	Date: 24/2 - 20/5

Exhibit A to ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Patent or Application

No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
2044484	EP	Jan. 10, 2007	Compressible Zoom Camera / SIMONSSON Olof
7680404	US	Jul. 10, 2006	Compressible Zoom Camera / SIMONSSON Olof
7907840	US	Jan. 12, 2010	Compressible Zoom Camera / SIMONSSON Olof
1103479	KR	Jan. 10, 2007	Compressible Zoom Camera / SIMONSSON Olof
8059090	US	Mar. 28, 2007	Navigation device / Sîmon Ekstrand Eslov
2126670	DE	Aug. 28, 2007	Rocker key + joystick = Rockerstick / Simon Ekstrand Eslov
7945866	US	May 25, 2005	Methods, Systems and Computer Program Products for Displaying Video Content with Aging / Gregory A Dunko,
2186314	EP	Nov. 17, 2005	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND DEVICES FOR ALLOCATING COMMUNICATIONSRELATED CHARGES / SANGBERG Troed Nils Rickard,
8213586	US	Oct. 15, 2007	System, Method, and Devices for Allocating Communications-Related Charges patent matter / SANGBERG Troed Nils Rickard

£ ...

PATENT REEL: 035559 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 05/04/2015